IR

Skagit County Auditor $76.00
6/15/2016 Page 1 of 4 2:14PM

Certificate of Non-Compliance

Recorded By: Skagit County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington

kagit County Planning & Development Services
800 Continental Place
ount Vernon WA 98273

Property Owner: B 'i’ta}” and Melissa Sybrandy

Legal Description: THAE.PORTION OF THE SW1/4 OF SEC 18, TWP 33, RNG 4 DESCRIBED AS

‘4 56 FEET; THENCE NORTH 42 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 40
1, A DISTANCE OF 355.24 FEET; THENCE NORTH 56 DE-

40 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 405.87 FEET;
REES 01 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE
POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE COUNTY ROAD,

WEST, A DISTARCE OF 23 ET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF
SAID COUNTY ROAD; THENEESQUTHEAST ALONG THE LINE OF SAID
COUNTY RCAD TO T!-!Ef UE POINT OF BEGINNING

Address of Violation: 20703 Dike Road, Mow'
Assessor’'s Property No(s): P156781

Code Enforcement Case No: CE0Q7-0212

Skagit County Planning and Development Services has found the pr

with Skagit County Code Title 14 or 15, or both, pursuant to the attac
property owner has been notified. This Certificate of Non-Compliance will
achieved and a release is recorded.

Order to Abate. The
effect untit compliance is

I, Sandra Perkins, hereby certify that the information above is correct to the b

czum%a & /1%l

Code Compliance Qfficer Date

and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that sHe wa
cute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Code Compliance Officer of Skagit Count

§ %, Signature of Notaﬁ Public !
Ly . L~

§ seanne MAUNGST'. %

s s =

£ < COMM.EXPIRES » £ | Printed Name of Notary Public

3 oo Novia201 :3’ $

%8, & $ . ~ /43
-'f,”"'.",’.._."....‘ 5 My appointment expires [1/13/1§

{Notary Sl oF SA®



Administrative Order to Abate Violation Case Number

planning & Development Services - 1800 Continental Place - Mount Vernon WA 98273 CEQ7-0212

Mailing Address 20703 Dike Rd.

7

p 98273 Phone

Name

Malling Address

City Zip Phone
Address City Zip
Parcel No(s} P16781 Zonlng  Ag-NRL

Background

The Administrative Official has issued the followi

1. in August 2007, an Administrative Setback Redg
building.

2. In November 2007, a contact letter was sent to theipbigve property owners, reminding them that a building permit was required
for the post frame building. In Aprit 2008, a Notice

irigs of fazt-relating to code violations on your property:

3. In October 2015, another contact letter was sent to Richard & Melisgss rigy, with o request to submit a building permit
oke with Code Compliance Officer Sandra Perkins, who
extended the application deodiine to February 12, 2016. As of Apsif 21, 2016 n¢ application for a building permit has been

submitted.

Description of Violation(s)

Bosed on our Investigation, the Administrative Official has found you in violatio
County Code.

of the fodlowing specific provision{s} of Skaglt

Vielatien:

5CC 15.04 ond 1BC 105.1. Construction shail not occur without flrst making application and ghtaining the required

building permit. Your construction without a permit violates these code sections.

Corrective Action Ordered

You are hereby ordered to take the following action 1o abate the above violations:

Correctlon:

Provide a completed application, including fees, for a building permit for your structure by May 20, 2016,
required permit inspection approval up to current stage of construction 90 days from the dute your Build
opproved; or remove or dismantie the structure by Muay 20, 2016,
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ReduE lon In cludi nalties. The Administrative Official may reduce a civil penalty If the violator cooperates with efforts to correct
the violation..SCC 14.44.3302)(e).

* Refer unpaid civil penak
collaction agency fudy add'a, )
incurred or to be incurred. SCCA4.44:330(3){(c).

* Record a certificate of nozi-complishce.againist your property, which may make it difficult to sell your property.

» Refer this matter to the Prose
or the callection of civil penaltl

* if you do not fully correct the violat
may be charged as a public nuisance li

groperty. A public nuisance llen may violate the terms of your real estate
yeutierder to start foreclosure proceedings against your property. If you

e Skagit County may deny any ather permits you apply for
civil penalties Is complete. SCC 14.44.360

If you commit & new and separate vlolation within a year after

Effective date. This order is effective upon service. $ervice Is the date of m

Appeal. This order becomes final unless you file an appeal to the Skagit Count
days of service. Appeal farms are available from, and must be submitted to Sk
Appeals are processed as appeals of Level | decisions under Skagit County Code 14:06,1.
of all rights to appeal the order.

No verbal agreements. The Administrative Official may only rescind or modify this order

ifyou have any questions regarding this order, please contact the undersigned at (360) 416-1243...5

Issued By (j‘m% Date (/Zn’//ﬁ

Sandra Perkins, Code Compliance Officer

foom updated 5/19/2015



